marketability, foreign exchange rates, degree of liquidity, restrictions on the disposition, latest round of financing data, completed or pending

third-party transactions in the underlying investment or comparable issuers, current financial position and operating results among other

factors.

b. The valuation of the fund is estimated to be within a +6.1%/- 9.1% flex range based on the actual valuation range calculated. The % flex will be

an implied rate based on the actual valuation range calculated, which in turn will be based on a sensitivity analysis for the current holdings.

c. The valuation of the fund is estimated to be within a +/- 10% range and with a lower boundary on the downside i.e. not capturing any potential

long-term upsides such as repowering or asset life extensions.

d. The valuation of the fund is estimated to be within a +10.3%/-11.3% range. These ranges relate specifically to the valuation of completed sites.

They are based on stress tests reflecting potential changes in market environment, particularly changes in house prices and inflation/interest

rates.

Description of asset Assessed Valuation Range (+/-) Value at 31 March

2022

Value on increase Value on decrease

  £000 £000 £000

Pantheon - Infrastructure (a) +/-10.0%  48,970   53,867   44,073

Quinbrook - Renewable Infrastructure (b) +6.1%/-9.1%  18,183   19,292   16,528

Macquarie - Renewable Infrastructure (c) +/-10.0%  9,767   10,744   8,790

Man Group - Affordable Housing (d) +10.3%/-11.3%  29,514   32,554   26,179

Total   106,434   116,457   95,570

0
7

0
  |

  A
N

N
U

A
L R

E
P

O
R

T
 2

0
2

1
/2

0
2

2
 •

 P
E

N
SIO

N
 F

U
N

D
 A

C
C

O
U

N
T

S

As at 31 March 2021:

Description of asset Assessed Valuation Range (+/-) Value at 31 March

2021

Value on increase Value on decrease

  £000 £000 £000

Pantheon – Infrastructure (a) +/-10.0% 29,698 32,668 26,728

Quinbrook - Renewable Infrastructure (b) +/-9.1% 7,333 8,001 6,666

Macquarie - Renewable Infrastructure (c) +/-10.0% 6,004 6,605 5,404

Total  43,035 47,274 38,798

a. The inputs used by the General Partner during valuation include, but are not limited to, prices and other relevant information generated by the

market transactions, type of security, size of the position, purchase price, purchases of the same or similar securities by other investors,

marketability, foreign exchange rates, degree of liquidity, restrictions on the disposition, latest round of financing data, completed or pending

third-party transactions in the underlying investment or comparable issuers, current financial position and operating results among other

factors.

b. The valuation of the fund is estimated to be within a +/- 9.1% flex range based on the actual valuation range calculated. The % flex will be an